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Team Batting

. Morehead State
. Austin Peay
. Jacksonville State

Tennessee Tech
SIUE
Murray State

. Eastern lllinois
. Eastern Kentucky

Southeast Missouri

.Belmont
.UT Martin

Team Pitching

. Jacksonville State
. Southeast Missouri

Belmont
Murray State
UT Martin

. Austin Peay
. Eastern lllinois
. Morehead State

Tennessee Tech

.Eastern Kentucky
.SIUE

Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
CARIGNAN, Alex-JSU
. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR
MASON, Jevon-SEMO
WILBER, Tyler-SEMO
TIPLER, Malcolm-APSU
. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU
HENSOR, Bryce-MOR

. ROBERTS, Brett-TTU
BEHRENDS, John-BEL
.HEAD, Bobby-APSU

Individual Pitching
Min 1.0 IP/Team game

DODD, Dylan-SEMO

CANNON, Winston-UTM
WILLIAMS, Darren-EKU

BEAN, Andy-BEL

. McILLWAIN, Drew-APSU
. DOHERTY, Cameron-EIU

MYERS, Brock-TTU

GARDNER, Sam-MUR

10.CASEY, Colin-JSU

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
27
30
27

g
30
27
30
30
27
30
30
24
30
30
30
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JR
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SR
JR
JR
FR
o)
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. EDWARDS, Christian-JSU

2021 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 22, 2021
(OVC games only)

avg
.309
.291
.289
.284
.284
.279
.268
.266
.266
.262
.249

era
3.96
4.50
5.05
5.48
5.57
5.59
5.87
6.00
6.01
6.01
6.81

ob%o
.387
.373
.374
.370
.351
.364
.368
.340
.353
.364
.328

bavg
.251
.263
.259
.282
.279
271
.296
.296
.266
.284
.299

avg
444
411
.379
.374
.368
.365
.364
.359
.356
.355

era
2.02
2.64
3.31
3.43
3.65
3.65
3.82
3.90
3.98
4.00

slg%o
537
.454
.453
.480
.486
.510
.397
.423
.381
.364
419

w-1
16-14
17-10
14-16
18-12
10-17
16-14
14-16
13-11
15-15
13-17
13-17

ob%o
.505
.462
.459
.426
451
421
.448
.390
445
.396

bavg
.180
217
.251
227
.233
.236
.251
.183
.247
.216

ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi
819 175 253 43 6 44 167
1054 192 307 55 6 35 177
1026 184 296 59 4 34 169
1000 201 284 47 4 47 184
1085 194 308 64 7 47 187
1045 212 292 69 8 52 190
1027 190 275 41 1 30 171
1002 163 267 44 7 33 146
901 147 240 46 3 17 133
977 154 256 42 5 16 139
902 134 225 43 4 34 127
ip h r er bb so
256.2 241 129 113 123 246
244.0 249 137 122 88 233
260.0 251 167 146 114 217
261.0 289 175 159 108 235
236.0 264 176 146 85 247
269.0 285 201 167 133 232
263.2 310 196 172 94 218
204.0 246 154 136 100 205
257.2 267 197 172 125 217
253.0 280 191 169 136 252
267.0 321 223 202 138 234
slg%e ab r h 2b 3b hr
.600 90 21 40 8 0 2
.768 95 18 39 4 0 10
453 95 19 36 7 0 O
.589 107 19 40 9 1 4
547 106 28 39 10 O 3
557 115 30 42 7 3 3
525 99 32 36 8 1 2
.508 128 28 46 7 0 4
.636 118 30 42 10 1 7
581 124 25 44 10 O 6
w-I ip h r er bb
3-1 490 31 13 11 17
6-1 58.0 48 21 17 10
3-3 541 55 30 20 12
3-4 65.2 57 27 25 20
5-1 61.2 53 29 25 19
1-2 37.0 33 21 15 15
2-2 61.1 60 32 26 10
4-3 321 21 16 14 16
5-2 520 48 28 23 16
5-4 450 36 23 20 27

(o]

so
55
68
60
66
50
39
57
33
54
39

so sb c¢s sh
175 15 12 14
238 41 14 18
181 26 5 4
260 38 21 15
300 12 7 8
263 32 9 14
213 27 5 16
217 24 7 5
205 25 12 18
248 30 15 12
236 8 11 12
hr sho sv bb/9
17 4 7 4.31
20 2 9 3.25
22 2 4 3.95
37 3 6 3.72
39 1 4 3.24
41 0 4 4.45
46 1 5 3.21
46 1 9 4.41
42 1 5 4.37
34 3 6 4.84
45 0 7 4.65
bb so sb cs

9 8 2 1

8 21 0O O
13 22 2 1
11 12 1 1
16 23 2 1

9 12 7 1
15 9 4 0

6 22 8 7
17 37 6 4
10 26 5 0
g hr sh sv bb/9
0O 4 0 1 3.12
0 4 0 0O 1.55
010 0 O 1.99
0O 5 0 0 2.74
1 5 0 0 2.77
0O 3 0 0O 3.65
0O 9 0 2 1.47
0O 3 0 0 4.45
2 7 1 0 277
0 2 0 0O 5.40

sf
10
17
19
13
12
12
12

15
10
10

so/9
8.63
8.59
7.51
8.10
9.42
7.76
7.44
9.04
7.58
8.96
7.89
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so/9
10.10
10.55
9.94
9.05
7.30
9.49
8.36
9.19
9.35
7.80



2021 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 22, 2021
(OVC games only)

HITS Cl G H H/G RUNS SCORED Cl G R R/G
1. CARIGNAN, Alex-JSU JR 24 40 1.67 1. HENSOR, Bryce-MOR JR 24 32 1.33
2. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 24 39 1.63 2. SLUNDER, Jake-MUR JR 29 36 1.24
3. ROBERTS, Brett-TTU FR 30 46 1.53 3. JOHNSON, Ed-TTU SO 30 32 1.07
4. HENSOR, Bryce-MOR JR 24 36 1.50 4. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU JR 29 30 1.03
5. WILBER, Tyler-SEMO JR 27 40 1.48 5. COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 31 1.03
6. HEAD, Bobby-APSU JR 30 44 1.47 LITTLEJOHN, Cody-TTU SR 30 31 1.03
7. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU JR 29 42 1.45 7. BEHRENDS, John-BEL SO 30 30 1.00
8. MASON, Jevon-SEMO SO 25 36 1.44 JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE SO 30 30 1.00
9. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR JR 30 42 1.40 HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU JR 30 30 1.00
BEHRENDS, John-BEL SO 30 42 1.40 PREECE, Ryley-MOR FR 24 24 1.00
HOME RUNS Cl G HR HR/G DOUBLES Cl G 2B  2B/G
1. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 24 10 .42 1. ALEXANDER, Jack-APSU JR 29 13 .45
2. GARDNER, Jack-MOR SR 22 9 41 2. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR JR 30 12 .40
3. LAFOLLETTE, Wil-UTM FR 22 8 .36 3. PERKINS, Ryan-MUR SR 29 11 .38
4. GILLESPIE, Golston-TTU SO 29 10 .34 CROWE, Carson-JSU SO 29 11 .38
5. BUNTEN, Brady-SIUE FR 30 10 .33 5. WELL, Richie-SIUE JR 29 10 .34
COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 10 .33 6. HEAD, Bobby-APSU JR 30 10 .33
ARNTSON, Ole-SIUE SO 27 9 .33 COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 10 .33
8. LITTLEJOHN, Cody-TTU SR 30 9 .30 BEHRENDS, John-BEL SO 30 10 .33
HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU JR 30 9 .30 WILBER, Tyler-SEMO JR 27 9 .33
10. WHITLEY, Ethan-UTM JR 27 8 .30 TIPLER, Malcolm-APSU SR 30 10 .33
TRIPLES Cl G 3B 3B/G RUNS BATTED IN Cl G RBI RBI/G
1. JARVIS, Logan-BEL JR 30 4 .13 1. GARDNER, Jack-MOR SR 22 38 1.73
2. SLUNDER, Jake-MUR JR 29 3 .10 2. WEBB, Alex-JSU SR 30 33 1.10
HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU JR 29 3 .10 3. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 24 26 1.08
4. FOREMAN, TJ-APSU JR 23 2 .09 4. SPAIN, Garrett-APSU SO 27 28 1.04
5. LAYNE, Ryan-MOR FR 24 2 .08 ARNTSON, Ole-SIUE SO 27 28 1.04
6. SPAIN, Garrett-APSU SO 27 2 .07 6. COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 31 1.03
7. PERKINS, Ryan-MUR SR 29 2 .07 BEHRENDS, John-BEL SO 30 31 1.03
PERALTA, Santiago-EKU FR 29 2 .07 UPSHAW, Caleb-EKU JR 30 31 1.03
9. WEBB, Alex-JSU SR 30 2 .07 SWEENEY, Trey-EIU SO 30 31 1.03
AVROS, Gino-APSU SO 30 2 .07 10. ROBERTS, Brett-TTU FR 30 30 1.00
STOLEN BASES Cl G SB SB/G TOTAL BASES Cl G B TB/G
1. SLUNDER, Jake-MUR JR 29 16 .55 1. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 24 73 3.04
2. KECK, Andrew-SEMO SO 27 11 41 2. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR JR 30 78 2.60
3. RIDLEY, Cam-EKU SO 28 11 .39 BUNTEN, Brady-SIUE FR 30 78 2.60
4. SPAIN, Garrett-APSU SO 27 10 .37 4. COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 75 2.50
5. LIPSCOMB, Guy-BEL FR 23 8 .35 BEHRENDS, John-BEL SO 30 75 2.50
6. HINCHMAN, Jason-TTU JR 30 10 .33 6. WEBB, Alex-JSU SR 30 74 2.47
7. TOPPEL, Dane-EIU SR 28 8 .29 7. GILLESPIE, Golston-TTU SO 29 71 245
8. ROBERTS, Brett-TTU FR 30 8 .27 8. ARNTSON, Ole-SIUE SO 27 66 2.44
9. FOREMAN, TJ-APSU JR 23 6 .26 9. LITTLEJOHN, Cody-TTU SR 30 73 2.43
10. HARRIS 1V, Daniel-EKU JR 29 7 .24 10. GARDNER, Jack-MOR SR 22 53 241

WALKS Cl G BB BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE cl ab h bb hp sf ob%

1. SWEENEY, Trey-EIU SO 30 34 1.13 1. CARIGNAN, Alex-JSU JR 9040 9 3 1 .505

2. JARVIS, Logan-BEL JR 30 28 .93 2. SWEENEY, Trey-EIU so 1033434 3 2 .500

3. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE SO 30 27 .90 3. JARVIS, Logan-BEL R 1023428 3 3 .478

4. McDONALD, John-APSU JR 23 19 .83 4. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 9539 8 2 1 .462

5. SHACKLETT, Carson-BEL SO 27 22 .81 s. MASON, Jevon-SEMO so 953613 2 1 .459

6. GILLESPIE, Golston-TTU SO 29 22 .76 6. SHACKLETT, Carson-BEL so 88 22 22 11 0 .455

7. COZART, Jordan-MUR SR 30 22 .73 7. TIPLER, Malcolm-APSU sk 106 39 16 0 O .451

DILUCA, Lucas-EIU JR 30 22 .73 8. HENSOR, Bryce-MOR JR 993615 1 1 .448

9. KNERNSCHIELD, Ryan-EIU SR 24 17 71 9. JOHNSON, Brett-SIUE so 117 37 27 2 2 .446

10. HALL, Christian-UTM FR 26 17 .65 10.KNERNSCHIELD, Ryan-EIU sr 872917 3 3 .445

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE cl ab h 2b 3b hr slg%

1. FELTNER, Jackson-MOR FR 9539 4 010 .768

2. GILLESPIE, Golston-TTU so 102 32 7 1 10 .696

3. LITTLEJOHN, Cody-TTU sk 10938 4 2 9 .670

4. ARNTSON, Ole-SIUE so 9933 4 1 9 .667

5. BUNTEN, Brady-SIUE FR 12037 9 1 10 .650

6. GARDNER, Jack-MOR SR 8221 5 0 9 .646

7. BLOOMER, Bryson-MUR R 122 4212 0 8 .639

8. COZART, Jordan-MUR sk 118 3510 0 10 .636

BEHRENDS, John-BEL so 11842 10 1 7 .636

10.CROWE, Carson-JSU so 983411 1 5 .633
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WINS

DODD, Dylan-SEMO
BEAN, Andy-BEL
GLIDEWELL, Brant-SIUE
GARDNER, Sam-MUR
CONWAY, Cory-MOR
FISHER, Ty-TTU
CASEY, Colin-JSU
BROWN, Luke-APSU
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
MYERS, Brock-TTU

STRIKEOUTS

DODD, Dylan-SEMO
EDWARDS, Christian-JSU
CONWAY, Cory-MOR
CANNON, Winston-UTM
McILLWAIN, Drew-APSU
HELTON, Luke-MOR
GARDNER, Sam-MUR
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
MYERS, Brock-TTU

. WILLIAMS, Darren-EKU

SAVES

BAKKE, John-MOR
WOODS, Corley-JSU
BRIAN, Will-EKU
HOLDEN, Connor-MUR
MILLER, Kyle-SEMO
WILLIAMS, Austin-SEMO
BONE, Braydon-SIUE
PHILLIPS, Grant-TTU
HUSSEY, David-UTM
PARKS, Rob-SIUE

SHUTOUTS

SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
FISHER, Ty-TTU
HAMPTON, Ky-EIU
WENNINGER, Jack-MUR
GARDNER, Sam-MUR

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
EDWARDS, Christian-JSU
MYERS, Brock-TTU
CASEY, Colin-JSU

DODD, Dylan-SEMO
WILLIAMS, Darren-EKU
BEAN, Andy-BEL

2021 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 22, 2021
(OVC games only)
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SR
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SR
SO
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JR
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JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
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SO
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FR
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JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
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MARTINEZ, Sebastian-APSU SO

McILLWAIN, Drew-APSU
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU
HUBBELL, Aaron-BEL

FR
SO
SO

G Wins W-L
9 6 6-1
10 5 5-1
9 5 5-1
9 5 5-2
12 5 5-2
10 5 5-3
10 5 514
10 4 4-0
13 4 4-3
14 4 4-3
G SO Sor/sG
9 68 10.55
8 55 10.10
12 29 10.04
9 60 9.94
9 39 9.49
8 40 9.47
9 54 9.35
13 48 9.32
14 33 9.19
10 66 9.05
G Saves
14 7
11 5
13 5
8 4
11 4
12 4
14 3
11 3
13 3
17 3
G Shutouts
10 1
10 1
8 1
10 1
9 1
G AB H Avg
8172 31 .180
14 115 21 .183
10 167 36 .216
9 221 48 .217
10 251 57 .227
10 227 53 .233
11 132 31 .235
9140 33 .236
13 178 43 .242
11 115 28 .243
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INNINGS PITCHED
HAMPTON, Ky-EIU
WILLIAMS, Darren-EKU
DODD, Dylan-SEMO
BEAN, Andy-BEL
DOHERTY, Cameron-EIU
EDWARDS, Christian-JSU
GOE, Jason-MOR
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
FISHER, Ty-TTU

. CANNON, Winston-UTM

APPEARANCES

ABBOTT, Jacob-EKU
PARKS, Rob-SIUE
BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL
BERRY, Jackson-TTU
MYERS, Brock-TTU
BONE, Braydon-SIUE
BAKKE, John-MOR

5 tied with 13 appearance(s)

GAMES STARTED

BEAN, Andy-BEL
WILLIAMS, Darren-EKU
FISHER, Ty-TTU
SYLVESTER, Tyler-TTU
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL
BROWN, Luke-APSU

6 tied with 9 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES
GARDNER, Sam-MUR
FISHER, Ty-TTU
WENNINGER, Jack-MUR
BROWN, Luke-APSU
BEAN, Andy-BEL
HAMPTON, Ky-EIU
SOUTH, Joshua-BEL

Team Fielding po
1. Belmont 780
2. Jacksonville State 770
3. Murray State 783
4. SIUE 801
5. Eastern Kentucky 759
6. Morehead State 612
7. Southeast Missouri 732
8. Eastern lllinois 791
9. Austin Peay 807
10.Tennessee Tech 773
11.UT Martin 708

Cl
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
SR

Cl
SR
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR

Cl

JR
FR
JR
SO
FR

Cl
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO

a
292
264
264
293
293
212
272
279
248
263
204

G

App

10
10
10
10
10

App

10
10
10
10

10

24
26
28
30
31
26
32
35
35
40
39

1P IP/G
52.2 6.58
65.2 6.57
58.0 6.44
61.2 6.17
61.1 6.13
49.0 6.12
55.0 6.11
61.0 6.10
61.0 6.10
54.1 6.04
GS W L Sv
0 2 2 1
0O O 2 3
0 3 1 1
3 2 3 1
0O 4 3 O
0 2 2 3
0O O 2 7
GS W L Sv
10 5 1 0
10 3 4 O
10 5 3 0
10 0 3 O
10 3 5 O
10 4 O O
GS CG W L
8 2 5 2
10 2 5 3
8 1 3 2
10 1 4 O
10 1 5 1
8 1 3 1
10 1 3 5
pct dp sba-att
978 26 17-31
975 22 29-37
974 19 32-42
.973 16 30-45
971 20 15-33
.969 19 15-20
969 17 19-28
.968 21 37-44
.968 26 24-36
963 25 31-41
959 13 29-39



